

Ct. Cases 184/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. AMRIK  
(NIHAL VIHAR)

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
HC Ajeet, Incharge V-B, PS Nihal Vihar in person.

Heard regarding non receipt of summon issued for 02.06.2025. HC Ajeet is warned to remain careful in future and he is discharged accordingly.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that no such person resides at the given address.

**Issue fresh NBW against the accused mentioning mobile number of the accused as mentioned in the previous dasti summon issued for 02.06.2025 as well as statement of Jasmine Kaur, daughter of accused annexed with the NBW issued for 01.09.2025, within a week through SHO concerned, returnable for 13.03.2026.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
14.01.2026 (sy)**