

Ct. Cases 184/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. AMRIK
(NIHAL VIHAR)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Ms. Sharda Kumari, Ld. Counsel for accused
(9711493570).
Accused absent.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that accused has gone out of station.

AR for the complainant submits that no settlement arrived between the parties in the present case.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought passover for want of accused as accused is on the way.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)

At 11.00AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Ms. Sharda Kumari
(fresh vakalatnama filed).

Ld. Counsel for accused sought passover for moving appropriate application for cancellation of NBW as well as for grant of bail.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)

At 11.53AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Ms. Sharda Kumari
(fresh vakalatnama filed).

Contd....2/-

An application for cancellation of NBWs on behalf of the accused filed.

Heard. In view of the submissions made in the application, same stand allowed and the NBWs issued against the accused stand cancelled with direction to remain careful in future.

Another application filed on behalf of accused for grant of bail.

Arguments on the bail application heard. Record perused.

Having regard to the overall facts and circumstances of the case and the material available on the record, the accused is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs. 7,000/- with one surety in the like amount. **Accused is directed to file copy of receipt as mentioned in para no. 3 of bail application on the next date of hearing.**

Bail application disposed off accordingly.

Bail bond furnished and same is accepted.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought one week time for settlement.

Heard.

List the matter for settlement, if any, filing of receipt/arguments on the point of notice on **27.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)