

29 Ct. Cases 184/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. AMRIK
(NIHAL VIHAR)

19.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Ms. Sharda Kumari.

Today, matter is listed for PE. However, no witness is present today.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that settlement talks are going on between the parties and connected case is listed before this court on 24.07.2026.

Heard.

At joint request, list the matter for settlement, if any or in alternative for PE on **03.06.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.05.2026 (sy)